ANNEXURE

District wise details of Quality Affected Habitations (as on 04.03.26)

State

Assam

District list

Bajali

Barpeta

Biswanath

Bongaigaon

Charaideo

Chirang

Darrang

Dhemaji

Dhubri

Dibrugarh

Goalpara

Golaghat

Hojai

Jorhat

Kamrup

Karbi Anglong

Kokrajhar

No of Quality Affected Habitations (as on
03.03.2026)

28

317

25

111

37

425

222

11

16

222

44

37

24

42



Bihar

Kerala

Lakhimpur

Marigaon

Nagaon

Nalbari

Sivasagar

Sonitpur

Tamulpur

Tinsukia

Udalguri

Saharsa

Alappuzha

Idukki

Kannur

Kasaragod

Kozhikode

Malappuram

Palakkad

Thiruvananthapuram

Thrissur

12

97

25

148

10

234

76

51

12

21

15



Odisha

Punjab

Wayanad

Balangir

Gajapati

Ganjam

Jagatsinghapur

Jharsuguda

Kalahandi

Kandhamal

Khordha

Koraput

Malkangiri

Mayurbhanj

Nabarangpur

Nayagarh

Puri

Rayagada

Sonepur

Sundargarh

Amritsar

47

39

95

271

200

15

11

38

38

122



Rajasthan

Barnala

Fatehgarh Sahib

Fazilka

Ferozepur

Gurdaspur

Hoshiarpur

Jalandhar

Ludhiana

Malerkotla

Moga

Patiala

Rupnagar

Sangrur

Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar

Tarn Taran

Alwar

Balotra

Banswara

Baran

17

14

18

100

105

27

26

1015



Barmer

Beawar

Bharatpur

Bhilwara

Bikaner

Bundi

Chittorgarh

Dausa

Deeg

Dungarpur

Gangapurcity

Hanumangarh

Jaipur (Gramin)

Jaisalmer

Jhunjhunu

Jodhpur (Gramin)

Karauli

Kota

Kotputli-Behror

5472

45

84

49

69

27

268

11

12

41

23



Tripura

West Bengal

Neem Ka Thana

Pali

Phalodi

Pratapgarh

Rajsamand

Sawai Madhopur

Sikar

Udaipur

Dhalai

Gomati

Khowai

Sepabhijala

South Tripura

Unakoti

West Tripura

Birbhum

Malda

Murshidabad

North 24 Parganas

438

94

10

39

25

10

10

37

22

10

37

16



Purulia 27

Grand Total 11,488

OO0do/0000/000000/00400
(Release ID: 2237018)



