

ANNEXURE**District wise details of Quality Affected Habitations (as on 04.03.26)**

State	District list	No of Quality Affected Habitations (as on 03.03.2026)
Assam	Bajali	28
	Barpeta	9
	Biswanath	317
	Bongaigaon	25
	Charaideo	111
	Chirang	37
	Darrang	425
	Dhemaji	222
	Dhubri	11
	Dibrugarh	16
	Goalpara	1
	Golaghat	222
	Hojai	3
	Jorhat	44
	Kamrup	37
Karbi Anglong	24	
Kokrajhar	42	

	Lakhimpur	12
	Marigaon	1
	Nagaon	97
	Nalbari	1
	Sivasagar	25
	Sonitpur	148
	Tamulpur	10
	Tinsukia	234
	Udalguri	76
Bihar	Saharsa	51
Kerala	Alappuzha	12
	Idukki	3
	Kannur	21
	Kasaragod	2
	Kozhikode	15
	Malappuram	8
	Palakkad	2
	Thiruvananthapuram	1
	Thrissur	2

	Wayanad	8
Odisha	Balangir	8
	Gajapati	47
	Ganjam	5
	Jagatsinghapur	39
	Jharsuguda	1
	Kalahandi	3
	Kandhamal	95
	Khordha	1
	Koraput	271
	Malkangiri	200
	Mayurbhanj	2
	Nabarangpur	15
	Nayagarh	11
	Puri	38
	Rayagada	38
	Sonepur	1
Sundargarh	2	
Punjab	Amritsar	122

	Barnala	4
	Fatehgarh Sahib	17
	Fazilka	14
	Ferozepur	18
	Gurdaspur	100
	Hoshiarpur	4
	Jalandhar	1
	Ludhiana	2
	Malerkotla	1
	Moga	3
	Patiala	105
	Rupnagar	2
	Sangrur	6
	Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar	1
	Tarn Taran	27
Rajasthan	Alwar	26
	Balotra	1015
	Banswara	3
	Baran	2

Barmer	5472
Beawar	3
Bharatpur	45
Bhilwara	6
Bikaner	84
Bundi	49
Chittorgarh	69
Dausa	27
Deeg	268
Dungarpur	11
Gangapurcity	12
Hanumangarh	1
Jaipur (Gramin)	2
Jaisalmer	41
Jhunjhunu	6
Jodhpur (Gramin)	4
Karauli	4
Kota	23
Kotputli-Behror	2

	Neem Ka Thana	2
	Pali	5
	Phalodi	438
	Pratapgarh	94
	Rajsamand	10
	Sawai Madhopur	2
	Sikar	7
	Udaipur	39
Tripura	Dhalai	25
	Gomati	10
	Khowai	10
	Sepahijala	3
	South Tripura	37
	Unakoti	22
	West Tripura	10
West Bengal	Birbhum	8
	Malda	37
	Murshidabad	16
	North 24 Parganas	4

	Purulia	27
Grand Total		11,488

□□□□/□□□□/□□□□□□/□□□□

(Release ID: 2237018)